The superintendent shall be 

responsible for ensuring submitted bids, whether written, faxed, or emailed, are retained in 

accordance with policy 7.15—RECORD RETENTION AND DESTRUCTION. 

The district will not solicit bids or otherwise contract for a sum greater than twenty-five 

thousand dollars ($25,000) with vendors that are on the “excluded parties list” if the contract 

is to be paid from federal grant funds.
5

All purchases for a Federal program with an estimated purchase price between ten thousand 

dollars ($10,000) and twenty thousand five nine hundred ten dollars ($20,50910) and all

[...]

In accordance with A.C.A. § 15-4-1304 and 1305, your procedures will 

need to address how your district intends to ensure that the state goal of 

at least twenty percent (20%) of the purchases of food products by 

entities that receive at least twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) of 

state funds and have a food service program is spent on local farm or 

food products. More information on what to include in your procedures 

may be found on page 38 of the USDA document found at https://fns-

prod.azureedge.net/sites/default/files/f2s/F2S_Procuring_Local_Foods_

[...]

compliance with the statutory minimum teacher salary schedule; 

http://arsba.org/policy-resources

● Seventy-five percent (75%) or more of the district’s eligible employees 

participate in health insurance through the PSELHIP; or 
● The district’s contribution is one hundred twenty-five percent (125%) or more 

above the minimum contribution amount. 

When a district employee has elected the employee and spouse plan or the family plan 

and the employee’s spouse also works for the district, the employee who is the 

primary insured individual is the only individual considered to have “elected to